

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 348/2022

BENAZEER HEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ONLY W.P. NO. 348 OF 2022 AND IA NO. 316334 OF 2025(CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SPARE COPY) IN W.P. NO. 928 OF 2022 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 928/2022 (PIL-W)

FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 316334/2025

IA No. 316334/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Date : 17-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Vikash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishvanath Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Farhat Nain, Adv.
Mr. VinayKumar Rai, Adv.
Mrs. Rajshree Rai, Adv.
M/s R & R Law Associates

For Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Abhaid Parikh, AOR
Ms. Shivani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Devika, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Ms. Prapti Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Balaji Ramaswami, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.
Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR
Mr. Faisal M. Aboobacker, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Sree P., Adv.
Mr. Shifaz R Dheen, Adv.
Ms. Lebina Baby, Adv.

Ms. Saloni Sharan, Adv.
Mr. Achintya Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Sudesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C. Solomon, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Dubey, Adv.

Ms./Mr. Vishka Murty, AOR
Ms. Renu Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 348/2022

Ld. Counsel for petitioner is directed to file requisite spare copies and complete addresses of newly impleaded respondents by 24.12.2025.

On filing of complete addresses of newly added parties, cause title be amended as already ordered by Hon'ble Court on 03.12.2025.

Further, on receipt of spare copies, issue notice to newly added respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court in view of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 03.12.2025.

W.P.(C) No. 928/2022

Counter affidavit, if any on behalf respondent No.7 be filed on or before 9.1.2026.

Delay in filing spare copies is hereby condoned in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 6, 8 & 9.

Issue notice immediately.

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent No.1.

Ms. Renu Pandey, Ld. Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Ms/Mr. Vishka Murty, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.1.

Ld. Counsel seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court in view of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 03.12.2025.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed on behalf of Respondent No.1 in the meantime.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar