

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).64/2026

MARIYAM FATIMA ZEHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 18790/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 11-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Jayna Kothari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Mehrotra, Adv.
M/s. Radiam Law, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable on 19.03.2026.
2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
3. Respondent no.6 may also be served through the SHO of the local police station.
4. Tag with W.P.(C) No.348/2022.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR